
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 19 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009128 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2017 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL5303
HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

MP 0.50 AND MP 1.83 SLIDES 
STABILIZE SLOPES
 16C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/21/2017
13:15

DOT_RGGB01

ER-1604(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BURLINGTON   WA  982334600

609 N HILL BLVD
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100408CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

NORDLAND CONSTRUCTION 
123 PONDEROSA PLACE

NORDLAND   WA  983589568
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100818

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 11.48 % 6.49 %

67,000.00 6,900.00 64,000.00 3,900.0060,100.00

10.0000
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

320.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 10.0000 100.00 %

3,200.00 1,600.00 3,200.00 1,600.00
5.0000

1,600.00
3 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 100.00 % 400.00 %

600.00 300.00 1,500.00 1,200.00300.00

GRADING

49.0000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

2920.0000 C.Y. 8.89 % 35.0000 -22.22 %

143,080.00 11,680.00 102,200.00 -29,200.00
45.0000

131,400.00

55.0000
5 BORROW FOR GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED DEEP PATCH INCL HAUL

390.0000 TON 12.24 % 50.0000 2.04 %

21,450.00 2,340.00 19,500.00 390.00
49.0000

19,110.00

DRAINAGE

59.0000
6 QUARRY SPALLS 

2850.0000 TON 76.12 % 55.0000 64.18 %

168,150.00 72,675.00 156,750.00 61,275.00
33.5000

95,475.00

STRUCTURE

43.0000
7 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

300.0000 C.Y. -4.44 % 50.0000 11.11 %

12,900.00 -600.00 15,000.00 1,500.00
45.0000

13,500.00
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SURFACING

66.0000
8 PERMEABLE BALLAST 

168.0000 TON 14.78 % 45.0000 -21.74 %

11,088.00 1,428.00 7,560.00 -2,100.00
57.5000
9,660.00

63.0000
9 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

235.0000 TON 14.55 % 60.0000 9.09 %

14,805.00 1,880.00 14,100.00 1,175.00
55.0000

12,925.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

67.0000
10 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

64.0000 S.Y. -16.25 % 100.0000 25.00 %

4,288.00 -832.00 6,400.00 1,280.00
80.0000
5,120.00

200.0000
11 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG (64-22)

180.0000 TON 19.76 % 200.0000 19.76 %

36,000.00 5,940.00 36,000.00 5,940.00
167.0000
30,060.00

12 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00
13 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

200.00 200.00200.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

120.0000
14 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY -88.00 % 200.0000 -80.00 %

1,200.00 -8,800.00 2,000.00 -8,000.00
1,000.0000
10,000.00

8.0000
15 SILT FENCE 

375.0000 L.F. -38.46 % 10.0000 -23.08 %

3,000.00 -1,875.00 3,750.00 -1,125.00
13.0000
4,875.00

16 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

50,000.0000
17 SEEDING AND MULCHING 

0.0400 ACRE -33.33 % 150,000.0000 100.00 %

2,000.00 -1,000.00 6,000.00 3,000.00
75,000.0000

3,000.00

6.0000
18 FINE COMPOST

1750.0000 S.Y. 200.00 % 18.0000 800.00 %

10,500.00 7,000.00 31,500.00 28,000.00
2.0000

3,500.00

5.0000
19 TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT

1500.0000 S.F. 0.00 % 18.0000 260.00 %

7,500.00 0.00 27,000.00 19,500.00
5.0000

7,500.00

TRAFFIC

85.0000
20 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST 

150.0000 L.F. 21.43 % 100.0000 42.86 %

12,750.00 2,250.00 15,000.00 4,500.00
70.0000

10,500.00

120.0000
21 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST 

163.0000 L.F. 60.00 % 130.0000 73.33 %

19,560.00 7,335.00 21,190.00 8,965.00
75.0000

12,225.00

35.0000
22 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

600.0000 L.F. 29.63 % 55.0000 103.70 %

21,000.00 4,800.00 33,000.00 16,800.00
27.0000

16,200.00

70.0000
23 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

4.0000 EACH -30.00 % 200.0000 100.00 %

280.00 -120.00 800.00 400.00
100.0000
400.00

3.0000
24 PAINT LINE 

1350.0000 L.F. -14.29 % 3.0000 -14.29 %

4,050.00 -675.00 4,050.00 -675.00
3.5000

4,725.00

55,000.0000
25 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.0800 HUND -21.43 % 45,000.0000 -35.71 %

4,400.00 -1,200.00 3,600.00 -2,000.00
70,000.0000

5,600.00

1.4000
26 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

4000.0000 L.F. -36.36 % 2.0000 -9.09 %

5,600.00 -3,200.00 8,000.00 -800.00
2.2000

8,800.00
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TRAFFIC

30.0000
27 SIGN COVERING 

10.0000 S.F. 50.00 % 50.0000 150.00 %

300.00 100.00 500.00 300.00
20.0000
200.00

28 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 17.38 % -0.91 %

77,000.00 11,400.00 65,000.00 -600.0065,600.00

OTHER ITEMS
29 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
30 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
31 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
32 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
33 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -26.67 % -50.00 %

1,100.00 -400.00 750.00 -750.001,500.00

4.0000
34 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 

300.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 10.0000 150.00 %

1,200.00 0.00 3,000.00 1,800.00
4.0000

1,200.00

4.0000
35 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 

590.0000 S.Y. -11.11 % 15.0000 233.33 %

2,360.00 -295.00 8,850.00 6,195.00
4.5000

2,655.00
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OTHER ITEMS

0.7000
36 GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED DEEP PATCH

8500.0000 S.F. -53.33 % 4.0000 166.67 %

5,950.00 -6,800.00 34,000.00 21,250.00
1.5000

12,750.00

$673,514.00 19.91% $705,403.00 25.59% $0.00$561,683.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$673,514.00 $705,403.00BASE TOTAL 19.91% 25.59%$561,683.00


